
BUS ROUTES AND TIMETABLES
Updated September 2024

Mascalls Academy | Bus Information 2024/25 | Page 1



This Booklet is for Information Only

Please note that all bus services are provided by external operators and KCC

For queries regarding school bus travel please visit

www.kent.gov.uk/roads-and-travel/school-transport

Contract Coaches and Service Buses

If you live more than three miles from the school which the County Council (KCC) has designated as

the nearest appropriate school, you can claim free transport to that school. Usually, you will be given

a season ticket for public transport or offered a seat on a bus hired by the County Council. This

distance is measured by the shortest walking route.

The Admissions and Transport Team give advice about bus travel and issue bus passes.

More information can be obtained from:

Telephone: 03000 418484

Email: homeschooltransport@kent.gov.uk

Young Person’s Travel Pass and 16+ Travel Card

Kent County Council facilitates these schemes to enable parents to purchase subsidised bus travel for

their children. Mascalls Academy is included in this scheme.

More information is available from: www.kent.gov.uk

Arriva Student Ticket Team

talktous@arriva.co.uk

www.arrivabus.co.uk/monthlytickets

Useful Contact Numbers:

Arriva - 0344 800 4411

Autocar - 01892 833830

Hams Travel - 01580 879537

Starline - 01622 812883

Mascalls Academy | Bus Information 2024/25 | Page 2

mailto:talktous@arriva.co.uk
http://www.arrivabus.co.uk/monthlytickets


AUTOCAR

205 Tonbridge - Paddock Wood am pm

Tonbridge Quarry Hill Parade (Stop J2) 07:54 15:35

Tonbridge, adj Lavender Hill 07:56 15:34

Tonbridge, adj Goldsmid Road 07:57 15:33

Tonbridge, opp Vauxhall Inn 07:58 15:32

Tudeley, adj Turmeric Gold 08:07 15:26

Five Oak Green, adj Capel Primary School 08:11 15:22

Five Oak Green, opp Sychem Lane 08:12 15:22

Five Oak Green, opp Ellis Close 08:13 15:21

Five Oak Green, opp Post Office 08:14 15:21

Mascalls Academy Grounds 08:19 15:15

Wednesday: Mascalls Academy 14:10

215 Aylesford-Mascalls 215 Mascalls-Aylesford

Aylesford Retail Park 07:20 Mascalls Academy 15:15

Ditton Corner 07:22 Paddock Wood Hop Pocket Lane 15:20

Larkfield Wealdon Hall 07:24 Mereworth,adj Filling Station 15:30

Larkfield Fire Station 07:26 Kings Hill Forest Way 15:36

Leybourne Castle Way 07:31 Kings Hill Bovarde Avenue 15:38

West Malling High Street 07:38 Kings Hill Asda 15:42

Kings Hill Asda 07:45 West Malling High Street 15:48

Kings Hill Bovarde Avenue 07:47 Leybourne Castle Way 15:51

Kings Hill Forest Way 07:50 Larkfield Fire Station 15:55

Mascalls Academy | Bus Information 2024/25 | Page 3



Mereworth, opp Filling Station 07:57 Larkfield Wealdon Hall 15:58

Paddock Wood Hop Pocket Lane 08:05 Ditton Corner 16:00

Mascalls Academy 08:10 Aylesford Retail Park 16:02

Wednesday: Mascalls Academy 14:10

215R Kings Hill- Mascalls 215R Mascalls-Kings Hill

Kings Hill Asda 07:45 Mascalls Academy 15:10

Kings Hill Bovarde Avenue 07:47 Paddock Wood Hop Pole 15:15

Kings Hill Discovery Drive 07:50 Kings Hill Discovery Drive 15:31

Paddock Wood Hop Pole 08:05 Kings Hill Bovarde Avenue 15:33

Mascalls Academy 08:10 Kings Hill Asda 15:37

Wednesday: Mascalls Academy 14:10

260 Lamberhurst-Mascalls 260 Mascalls-Lamberhurst

Lamberhurst High Street 07:44 Mascalls Academy 15:15

Hazel Street, opp Spelmonden Rd 07:52 Brenchley, Walnut Tree Cottages 15:20

Horsmonden, opp Furnace Lane 07:54 Brenchley, opp Petteridge Lane 15:22

Brenchley, adj Church 08:00 Brenchley, adj School 15:22

Brenchley, opp School 08:01 Brenchley opp Church 15:25

Brenchley, adj Petteridge Lane 08:03 Horsmonden, adj Furnace Lane 15:31

Paddock Wood, opp Chantler’s Hill 08:08 Hazel Street, adj Spelmonden Rd 15:32

Mascalls Academy 08:10 Lamberhurst High Street 15:41

Wednesday: Mascalls Academy 14:10

Mascalls Academy | Bus Information 2024/25 | Page 4



287 Mascalls-Tunbridge Wells

Mascalls Academy 15:15

Henwood Green, Stone Court Lane 15:30

Camden Arms, Pembury 15:35

Tunbridge Wells, opp Sevens Springs 15:39

Tunbridge Wells Crescent Road 15:44

Tunbridge Wells War Memorial (Stop E) 15:45

Wednesday: Mascalls Academy 14:10

ARRIVA* *Service subject to change. Information provided shows the service that drops and
collects within Mascalls Academy Grounds.

Number 6 Maidstone-Paddock Wood-Maidstone am pm

Chequers Bus Station, Maidstone 07:03 16:19

Tonbridge Road, Oakwood 07:13 16:04

Barming Fountain Lane 07:20 15:59

The Wateringbury 07:36 15:49

Hale Street Church Lane, East Peckham 07:47 15:38

East Peckham, opp Library 07:50 15:35

Hop Farm, Beltring o/s 07:55 15:31

Paddock Wood, adj Hop Pocket Lane 07:58 15:28

Mascalls Academy 08:05 15:22

Wednesday: Mascalls Academy 14:10

HAMS TRAVEL

Mascalls Academy | Bus Information 2024/25 | Page 5



Service 6 Tunbridge Wells-Paddock Wood-Tunbridge Wells am pm

Tunbridge Wells Railway Station 07:15 15:59

Monson Road, Tunbridge Wells 07:18 15:55

Pembury, o/s Tunbridge Wells Hospital 07:36 15:41

Camden Arms, Pembury 07:42 15:35

Baptist Church, Pembury 07:47 15:33

Kippings Cross Roundabout (W-bound) 07:54 15:30

Matfield, opp The Poet 08:00 15:23

Mascalls Academy 08:10 15:15

Wednesday: Mascalls Academy 14:15

268 Hawkhurst-Tonbridge am pm

Hawkhurst Victoria Hall (Stop G) 06:35 17:39

Iden Green, Church 06:47 17:27

Benenden Crossroads (Northbound) 06:50 17:24

Hartley Court Gardens 07:01 17:15

Cranbrook, HSBC Bank 07:05 17:11

Wilsley Pound, The Barracks 07:09 17:07

Goudhurst War Memorial 07:19 16:58

Horsmonden, Gun & Spitroast 07:30 16:50

Mascalls Academy | Bus Information 2024/25 | Page 6



Brenchley Church 07:36 16:43

Matfield, The Standing Cross 07:40 16:38

Mascalls Academy 07:50 16:32

269-Hawkhurst-Benenden-Cranbrook-Goudhurst-Horsmonden-Mascalls am pm

Hawkhurst Victoria Hall 07.00 16:15

Benenden Crossroads 07:10 16.05

Benenden Hospital 07:15 16:00

Cranbrook, Dorothy Avenue 07:28 15:47

Cranbrook, Congregational Church 07:30 15:45

Cranbrook War Memorial 07:32 15:43

Cranbrook, Wilsley Pound 07:35 15:40

Goudhurst Inn Not stated Not stated

Horsmonden, The Heath Stores Not stated Not stated

Mascalls Academy 08:00 15:15

Wednesday: Mascalls Academy 14:00

267-Hawkhurst-Benenden-Cranbrook-Goudhurst-Horsmonden-Mascalls am pm

Hawkhurst Victoria Hall 06:30 17:36

Iden Green, Church 06:42 17:24

Benenden Crossroads 06:45 17:21

Hartley, adj Hartley Court Gardens 06:56 17:12

Cranbrook, HSBC Bank 07:00 17:08

Cranbrook, Wilsley Pound 07:04 17:04

Mascalls Academy | Bus Information 2024/25 | Page 7



Goudhurst War Memorial 07:14 16:55

Horsmonden, Gun & Spitroast 07:25 16:47

Brenchley Church 07:31 16:40

Matfield, The Standing Cross 07:35 16:35

Mascalls Academy 07:39 16:31

STARLINE

206 Yalding-Mascalls-Yalding am pm

The George, Yalding 07:30 15:54

Emmett Hill Lane, Benover 07:32 15:52

The Woolpack, Benover 07:33 15:51

Haviker Street, Collier Street 07:36 15:49

School, Collier Street 07:38 15:47

The White Hart, Claygate 07:42 15:43

The Chequers, Laddingford 07:50 15:37

Church Lane, Hale Street 08:00 15:29

Primary School, East Peckham 08:01 15:28

Westwood Road, East Peckham 08:02 15:27

The Merry Boys, East Peckham 08:04 15:26

Orchard Road, East Peckham 08:05 15:25

Crown Acres, East Peckham 08:06 15:24

Hop Pocket Lane, Paddock Wood 08:15 15:15

Mascalls Academy | Bus Information 2024/25 | Page 8


